
2024-2025 Goshen College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-17   Conf: 5-13   Home: 7-6   Away: 4-11   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Neat, Zion 28-27 829 29.6 185-395 .468 50-146 .342 70-86 .814 15 100 115 4.1 58 0 47 97 6 30 490 17.5
30 Mohamed, Syanne 28-28 768 27.4 122-237 .515 4-13 .308 54-77 .701 80 186 266 9.5 76 1 45 86 26 32 302 10.8
10 Lickliter, Ava 28-28 973 34.8 85-220 .386 20-61 .328 56-80 .700 16 61 77 2.8 69 1 92 63 4 58 246 8.8
5 Foster, Kyla 3-3 53 17.7 5-16 .313 3-8 .375 5-8 .625 5 11 16 5.3 3 0 12 3 0 2 18 6.0
35 Zellers, Zoe 27-23 546 20.2 50-124 .403 1-11 .091 34-48 .708 29 65 94 3.5 66 1 31 34 7 17 135 5.0
2 Null, Lillian 27-10 469 17.4 45-127 .354 16-56 .286 19-34 .559 14 45 59 2.2 33 0 44 58 1 30 125 4.6
25 Boots, Emme 28-7 587 21.0 41-130 .315 24-69 .348 22-28 .786 38 50 88 3.1 50 0 28 47 3 20 128 4.6
34 Ferrer Nolla, Paula 28-1 390 13.9 55-110 .500 1-2 .500 19-32 .594 30 74 104 3.7 38 0 15 35 28 10 130 4.6
24 Hiler, Carrie 20-5 208 10.4 25-85 .294 18-65 .277 3-6 .500 1 17 18 0.9 19 0 2 11 0 5 71 3.6
33 Oelling, Kiana 28-7 476 17.0 29-93 .312 2-12 .167 31-38 .816 18 50 68 2.4 33 0 48 49 11 9 91 3.3
40 Clark, Hannah 17-1 91 5.4 9-27 .333 9-19 .474 3-6 .500 0 1 1 0.1 11 0 2 3 0 1 30 1.8
4 Egolf, Ava 13-0 73 5.6 10-32 .313 1-9 .111 1-6 .167 5 11 16 1.2 8 0 2 7 0 2 22 1.7
32 Lang, Seja 15-0 127 8.5 5-21 .238 0-4 .000 3-8 .375 7 6 13 0.9 8 0 12 17 1 1 13 0.9
42 Fausnaugh, Ellie 3-0 6 2.0 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 28 5596 199.9 666-1620 .411 149-475 .314 320-457 .700 322 722 1044 37.3 473 3 380 530 87 217 1801 64.32
Opponents 28 5599 200.0 688-1647 .418 173-554 .312 369-505 .731 259 626 885 31.6 471 4 399 400 69 264 1918 68.50

Team Statistics GOC OPP
SCORING 1801 1918
    Points Per Game 64.3 68.5
    Scoring Margin -4.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 666-1620 688-1647
    Field Goal Pct .411 .418
3 POINT FG-ATT 149-475 173-554
    3PT FG Pct .314 .312
    3PT Made Per Game 5.3 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 320-457 369-505
    FT Pct .700 .731
    FT Made Per Game 11.4 13.2
REBOUNDS 1044 885
    Rebounds Per Game 37.3 31.6
    Rebounds Margin 5.7 –
ASSISTS 380 399
    Assists Per Game 13.6 14.3
TURNOVERS 530 400
    Turnovers Per Game 18.9 14.3
    Turnovers Margin -4.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.0
STEALS 217 264
    Steals Per Game 7.8 9.4
BLOCKS 87 69
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 2.5
ATTENDANCE 62 1,100
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-5 15-73
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Goshen 453 417 468 463 1801
Opponents 449 452 500 517 1918

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/01/24 MICHIGAN-DEARBORN W 116-63 0
11/02/24 CORNERSTONE W 74-48 0
11/09/24 TRINITY CHRISTIAN W 60-45 0
11/13/24 at Holy Cross L 83-86 0
11/16/24 at Aquinas (MI) L 65-76 112

* 11/20/24 at Bethel (IN) L 55-57 0
* 11/23/24 SAINT FRANCIS L 67-83 0
* 12/04/24 at Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) W 67-59 163
* 12/07/24 MARIAN L 54-81 0

12/17/24 at Ave Maria (FL) W 74-52 55
12/20/24 at New College of Florida W 64-47 0
12/30/24 at Ohio Christian L 61-75 0
12/31/24 IU EAST W 66-62 62

* 01/04/25 at Grace L 53-65 0
* 01/08/25 SPRING ARBOR W 72-65 0
* 01/11/25 at Taylor (IN) W 62-60 118
* 01/15/25 at Indiana Wesleyan (IN) L 57-93 175
* 01/18/25 HUNTINGTON L 63-67 0
* 01/25/25 BETHEL L 62-67 0
* 01/29/25 at Saint Francis (Ind.) L 36-71 112
* 02/01/25 MT. VERNON NAZARENE L 60-65 0
* 02/05/25 at Marian (IN) L 45-77 215
* 02/08/25 GRACE W 76-57 0
* 02/13/25 at Spring Arbor (MI) L 56-84 150
* 02/15/25 TAYLOR W 81-63 0
* 02/19/25 INDIANA WESLEYAN L 53-86 0
* 02/22/25 at Huntington (IN) L 64-75 0

02/26/25 at Indiana Wesleyan (IN) L 55-89 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Goshen College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-13   Home: 3-6   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Neat, Zion 18-17 558 31.0 118-272 .434 37-105 .352 38-47 .809 9 65 74 4.1 41 0 29 67 4 18 311 17.3
30 Mohamed, Syanne 18-18 503 27.9 77-144 .535 0-5 .000 35-50 .700 51 119 170 9.4 47 0 34 59 21 20 189 10.5
10 Lickliter, Ava 18-18 639 35.5 51-143 .357 10-40 .250 31-48 .646 11 34 45 2.5 41 0 57 37 3 40 143 7.9
25 Boots, Emme 18-6 400 22.2 26-81 .321 14-42 .333 16-20 .800 23 33 56 3.1 33 0 12 34 3 14 82 4.6
35 Zellers, Zoe 17-15 306 18.0 28-66 .424 1-3 .333 17-24 .708 20 32 52 3.1 39 0 24 23 6 11 74 4.4
33 Oelling, Kiana 18-4 329 18.3 23-67 .343 2-10 .200 29-36 .806 9 32 41 2.3 23 0 35 33 6 8 77 4.3
24 Hiler, Carrie 12-5 132 11.0 15-49 .306 13-42 .310 2-2 1.000 0 10 10 0.8 14 0 0 9 0 4 45 3.8
2 Null, Lillian 17-6 299 17.6 23-82 .280 7-39 .179 9-14 .643 6 25 31 1.8 18 0 22 36 0 17 62 3.6
34 Ferrer Nolla, Paula 18-0 230 12.8 28-59 .475 1-2 .500 7-9 .778 13 40 53 2.9 22 0 8 21 16 7 64 3.6
4 Egolf, Ava 10-0 58 5.8 8-27 .296 1-7 .143 1-4 .250 4 7 11 1.1 6 0 1 4 0 2 18 1.8
40 Clark, Hannah 11-1 53 4.8 4-15 .267 4-10 .400 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 8 0 1 2 0 1 12 1.1
32 Lang, Seja 11-0 83 7.5 2-9 .222 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 3 2 5 0.5 6 0 8 10 0 1 6 0.5
42 Fausnaugh, Ellie 2-0 3 1.5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3593 199.6 403-1015 .397 90-305 .295 187-258 .725 191 435 626 34.8 299 0 231 346 59 143 1083 60.17
Opponents 18 3604 200.2 466-1049 .444 112-341 .328 231-310 .745 167 422 589 32.7 287 2 276 251 38 180 1275 70.83

Team Statistics GOC OPP
SCORING 1083 1275
    Points Per Game 60.2 70.8
    Scoring Margin -10.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 403-1015 466-1049
    Field Goal Pct .397 .444
3 POINT FG-ATT 90-305 112-341
    3PT FG Pct .295 .328
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 187-258 231-310
    FT Pct .725 .745
    FT Made Per Game 10.4 12.8
REBOUNDS 626 589
    Rebounds Per Game 34.8 32.7
    Rebounds Margin 2.1 –
ASSISTS 231 276
    Assists Per Game 12.8 15.3
TURNOVERS 346 251
    Turnovers Per Game 19.2 13.9
    Turnovers Margin -5.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.1
STEALS 143 180
    Steals Per Game 7.9 10.0
BLOCKS 59 38
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 2.1
ATTENDANCE 0 933
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-0 9-104
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Goshen 266 240 276 301 1083
Opponents 305 304 334 332 1275

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/20/24 at  Bethel (IN) L 55-57 0
11/23/24 SAINT FRANCIS L 67-83 0
12/04/24 at  Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) W 67-59 163
12/07/24 MARIAN L 54-81 0
01/04/25 at  Grace L 53-65 0
01/08/25 SPRING ARBOR W 72-65 0
01/11/25 at  Taylor (IN) W 62-60 118
01/15/25 at  Indiana Wesleyan (IN) L 57-93 175
01/18/25 HUNTINGTON L 63-67 0
01/25/25 BETHEL L 62-67 0
01/29/25 at  Saint Francis (Ind.) L 36-71 112
02/01/25 MT. VERNON NAZARENE L 60-65 0
02/05/25 at  Marian (IN) L 45-77 215
02/08/25 GRACE W 76-57 0
02/13/25 at  Spring Arbor (MI) L 56-84 150
02/15/25 TAYLOR W 81-63 0
02/19/25 INDIANA WESLEYAN L 53-86 0
02/22/25 at  Huntington (IN) L 64-75 0


